
 
 
 
 
 
 

PRESIDENT   

Greggory Hull, CMO, Mayor (26) 
CITY OF RIO RANCHO 
3200 Civic Center Circle NE 
Rio Rancho, NM 87144-4503 
ghull@rrnm.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  
 

(505) 891-5000 
(505) 891-5001 
(505) 264-5652 
(505) 891-7274 
 

PRESIDENT-ELECT   

Jack Torres, CMO, Mayor (26) 
TOWN OF BERNALILLO 
PO Box 638 
Bernalillo, NM 87004-0638 
mayortorres@tobnm.gov  

Town Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax 

(505) 867-3311 
(505) 867-7108 
(505) 274-5464 
(505) 867-0481 
 

VICE-PRESIDENT   

Michael Morris, Mayor (26) 
CITY OF CLOVIS 
PO Box 760 
Clovis, NM 88102-0760 
mmorris@cityofclovis.org  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  
  

(575) 769-7654 
(575) 769-9654 
(575) 791-1553 
(575) 763-9227 
 

TREASURER   

Javier Perea, CMO, Mayor (26) 
CITY OF SUNLAND PARK 
1000 McNutt Rd. Ste. A 
Sunland Park, NM 88063-9200 
javier.perea@sunlandpark-nm.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  
 

(575) 589-7565 
(575) 589-7565 
(575) 202-5663 
(575) 589-1222 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT   

Lynn Crawford, Mayor (26) 
VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO 
313 Cree Meadows Drive 
Ruidoso, NM 88345-6938 
LynnCrawford@Ruidoso-nm.gov 

Village Hall 
Cellular 
Fax  
 

(575) 258-4343 
(432) 352-2665 
(575) 258-5361 
 
 
 

PAST PRESIDENT   

Vacant (26) 
 
 
 
 

City Hall 
Cellular 
Fax  
 

 
 
 
 

NMSIF CHAIR   

Linda Calhoun, CMO, Mayor 
TOWN OF RED RIVER 
PO Box 1020 
Red River, NM 87558-1020 
lcalhoun@redriver.org  

Town Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  
 

(575) 754-2277 
(575) 754-2953 
(575) 770-0420 
(575) 754-2944 
 

mailto:ghull@rrnm.gov
mailto:mayortorres@tobnm.gov
mailto:mmorris@cityofclovis.org
mailto:javier.perea@sunlandpark-nm.gov
mailto:LynnCrawford@Ruidoso-nm.gov
mailto:lcalhoun@redriver.org


DIRECTORS 

Claire Burroughes, Assistant City Manager NMCMA President (26) 

CITY OF CLOVIS 
PO Box 760 
Clovis, NM  88102-0760 
cburroughes@cityofclovis.org 

City Hall 
Office 
Fax  

(575) 763-9653 
(575) 769-7828 
(575) 763-9227 

Timothy “TJ” Cathey, Fire Chief NMFCA President (27) 
CITY OF PORTALES 
100 West First Street 
Portales, NM  88130-5902 
firechief@portalesnm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(575) 356-6662 
(575) 356-4406 
(575) 468-6909 
(575) 359-0925 

Lori Chatterley, CMO, Mayor Pro Tem District 3 Director (27) 

CITY OF RATON 
PO Box 910 
Raton, NM 87740-0910 
lchatterley@cityofraton.com / jlochattterley@gmail.com  

City Hall 
Cellular 
Fax  

(575) 445-9551 
(407) 749-2722 
(575) 445-3398 

Veronica Cordova, Mayor Pro Tem At Large (27) 
CITY OF PORTALES 
1028 W. Community Way 
Portales, NM  88130- 
vcordova@portalesnm.gov 

City Hall 
Fax  
 
 
 

(575) 356-6662 
(575) 356-3158 
 
 
 

Joseph Eby, CMO, Councilor District 6 Director (26) 
VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO 
313 Cree Meadows Dr. 
Ruidoso, NM 88345-6938 
JoeEby@ruidoso-nm.gov  

Village Hall 
Cellular 
Fax  

(575) 258-4343 
(575) 808-0114 
(575) 258-5361 

Sarah Gallegos, Judge District 5 Director (27) 
CITY OF ARTESIA 
3300 W. Main St,. Suite A 
Artesia, NM  88210-9617 
sgallegos@artesianm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(575) 746-2122 
(575) 746-9401 
(575) 247-5171 
(575)746-9678 
 
 

Michael Garcia, Mayor Santa Fe Representative 
CITY OF SANTA FE 
PO Box 909 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909 
mayor@santafenm.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Fax  

(505) 439-4205 
(505) 955-6337 
(505) 955-6748 

Janell Griego, Judge NMMJA President (26) 
CITY OF GALLUP 
P.O. Box 1270 
Gallup, NM  87305-1270 
jgriego@gallupnm.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 863-1220 
(505) 863-4469 
(505) 870-4126 
(505) 722-5134 

Steve Hebbe, Police Chief NMACP President (27) 
CITY OF FARMINGTON 
900 Municipal Dr. 
Farmington, NM  87401 
shebbe@farmingtonnm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 327-7701 
(505) 599-1070 
(505) 599-1039 
(505) 599-1045 

Russell Hernandez, Mayor At Large (27) 
TOWN OF MESILLA 
PO Box 10 
Mesilla, NM  88046-0010 
mayor@mesillanm.gov 

Town Hall 
Fax  

(575)524-3262 
(575) 541-6327 

mailto:cburroughes@cityofclovis.org
mailto:firechief@portalesnm.gov
mailto:lchatterley@cityofraton.com
mailto:jlochattterley@gmail.com
mailto:vcordova@portalesnm.gov
mailto:JoeEby@ruidoso-nm.gov
mailto:sgallegos@artesianm.gov
mailto:mayor@santafenm.gov
mailto:jgriego@gallupnm.gov
mailto:shebbe@farmingtonnm.gov
mailto:mayor@mesillanm.gov


DIRECTORS   

Robert Hudson, Airport Manager NMAMA President (26) 
CITY OF MORIARTY 
PO Box 130 
Moriarty, NM 87035-0130 
airport@moriartynm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 832-4406 
(505) 832-5072 
(505) 507-6332 
(505) 832-6919 

Janis Jakino, CMO, Councilor District 1 Director (27) 
CITY OF FARMINGTON 
800 Municipal Dr. 
Farmington, NM 87401-2663 
jjakino@farmingtonnm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 599-1100 
(505) 599-1105 
(505) 419-0220 
(505) 599-8430 

Tim Jennings, Mayor At Large (26) 
City of Roswell 
PO Box 1838 
Roswell, NM 88202-1838 
mayortimjennings@roswell-nm.gov  

City Hall 
Fax  

(575) 624-6709 
(575) 624-6709 

Tim Keller, Mayor Albuquerque Mayor 
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
PO Box 1293 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1293 
mayorkeller@cabq.gov / dbazan@cabq.gov  

City Hall 
Fax  

(505) 768-3000 
(505) 768-3019 

Renee Martinez, MMC, Court Clerk NMMCCA President (26) 

TOWN OF RED RIVER 
PO Box 1020 
Red River, NM  87558-1020 
rmartinez@redriver.org 

City Hall 
Fax  

(575) 754-2277 
(575) 754-2944 

Cassandra McClure, Councilor Las Cruces Representative 
CITY OF LAS CRUCES 
PO Box 20000 
Las Cruces, NM  88004-9002 
cmcclure@lascruces.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Fax 

(575) 541-2000 
(575) 541-2083 
(575) 541-2117 

LeighAnn Melancon, Finance Dir/Clerk NMGFOA President (27) 
CITY OF CLOVIS 
PO Box 760 
Clovis, NM  88102-0760 
lamelancon@cityofclovis.org  

City Hall 
Office 
Fax  

(575) 763-9632 
(575) 769-7827 
(575) 763-9316 

Eldon Merrick, Councilor District 4 Director (26) 
CITY OF PORTALES 
1028 W. Community Way 
Portales, NM  88130-6693 
emerrick@portalesnm.gov 

City Hall 
Fax  

(575) 356-6662 
(575) 356-3158 

Klarissa Pena, Councilor  Albuquerque Representative 
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
PO Box 1293 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1293 
kpena@cabq.gov / rmhernandez@cabq.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Fax 

(505) 768-3000 
(505) 768-3127 
(505) 768-3227 

Michael Rael, CMO, Judge At-Large (26) 
VILLAGE OF QUESTA 
PO Box 260 
Questa, NM 87556-0260 
rael870@gmail.com 

Village Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(575) 586-0694 
(575) 586-1313 
(575) 779-1169 
(575) 586-0699 

mailto:airport@moriartynm.gov
mailto:jjakino@farmingtonnm.gov
mailto:mayortimjennings@roswell-nm.gov
mailto:mayorkeller@cabq.gov
mailto:dbazan@cabq.gov
mailto:rmartinez@redriver.org
mailto:cmcclure@lascruces.gov
mailto:lamelancon@cityofclovis.org
mailto:emerrick@portalesnm.gov
mailto:kpena@cabq.gov
mailto:rmhernandez@cabq.gov
mailto:rael870@gmail.com


DIRECTORS   

David Romero, Mayor  At Large (27) 
CITY OF LAS VEGAS 
1700 N. Grand Ave. 
Las Vegas, NM  87701-4731 
mayor@lasvegasnm.gov  

City Hall 
Fax 

(505) 454-1401 
(505) 425-7335 

Josh Rubin, Attorney NMMAA President (12/25) 
CITY OF RIO RANCHO 
2300 Civic Center Circle, NE 
Rio Rancho, NM  87124 
jrubin@rrnm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Fax  

(505) 891-5000 
(505) 891-5003 
(505) 891-5200 

Cynthia Shetter, Library Director NMMLA President (26) 
VILLAGE OF LOS LUNAS 
660 Main St., NW 
Los Lunas, NM  87031-1209 
shetterc@loslunasnm.gov 

Village Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 839-3840 
(505) 352-7646 
(505) 991-1326 
(505) 352-3582 

Erica Simplicio, Zoning Lead Inspector NMLZO President (9/26) 

BERNALILLO COUNTY 
415 Silver Ave., SW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102-3416 
engiron@bernco.gov 

Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 314-0350 
(505) 314-0368 
(505) 314-0480 

Chris Stagg, Councilor At Large (26) 
VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY 
PO Box 100 
Taos Ski Valley, NM  87525 
chris.stagg@skitaos.com 

Village Hall 
Fax 

(575) 776-8220 
(575) 776-1145 

Robert Tyler, Councilor Rio Rancho Representative 
CITY OF RIO RANCHO 
3200 Civic Center Cir, NE 
Rio Rancho, NM  87144-4503 
btyler@rrnm.gov  

City Hall 
Office 
Fax 

(505) 891-5000 
(505) 891-5004 
(505) 891-7274 
 

Phillip Valverde, Trustee District 8 Director (26) 
Town of Bernalillo 
PO Box 638 
Bernalillo, NM 87004-0638 
pvalverde@tobnm.gov 

Town Hall 
Fax 

(505) 867-3311 
(505) 867-3990 

John Ramon Vigil, Mayor District 2 Director (26) 
CITY OF ESPAÑOLA 
405 N. Paseo de Oñate 
Española, NM 87532-2619 
jrvigil@espanolanm.gov 

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

(505) 747-6100 
(505) 747-6018 
(505) 929-0380 
(505) 747-6084 

Jamie Wall, CMC, Clerk-Treasurer NMMCFOA President (26) 
VILLAGE OF FORT SUMNER 
PO Box 180 
Fort Sumner, NM  88119-0180 
fortsumnerclerk@gmail.com 

Village Hall 
Fax  

(575) 355-2401 
(575) 355-7941 

Merat Zarreii, NPDES Program ManagerNMMEQA President (26) 

ABCWUA 
PO Box 568 
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0568 
mzarreii@abcwua.org 

City Hall 
Office 
Fax  

(505) 289-3414 
(505) 842-9287 
(505) 768-3671 

mailto:mayor@lasvegasnm.gov
mailto:jrubin@rrnm.gov
mailto:shetterc@loslunasnm.gov
mailto:engiron@bernco.gov
mailto:chris.stagg@skitaos.com
mailto:btyler@rrnm.gov
mailto:pvalverde@tobnm.gov
mailto:jrvigil@espanolanm.gov
mailto:fortsumnerclerk@gmail.com
mailto:mzarreii@abcwua.org


DIRECTORS   

Vacant District 7 Director (27) 

 
 
 
 

City Hall 
Office 
Cellular 
Fax  

 
 
 

NMML BOARD SECRETARY   

AJ Forte, NMML Executive Director 
New Mexico Municipal League 
PO Box 846 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
ajforte@nmml.org  

NMML 
Cellular 
Fax  

(800) 432-2036 
(505) 699-6944 
(505) 984-1392 
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